
 2023 Alaska Priority Trainee List

Name (Last, First) Trainee Posistion Home Dispatch Home Unit

Bushue, Bridget ACDP AK-ACC AK-AKD

Craver, Emily ACDP AK-GADC AK- GAD

Detherage, Brooklyn ACDP AK-NFDC AK-NFDC

Kelley, Katrina ACDP AK-ACC AK-AKS

Bissell, Susan AOBD AK-ACC AK-AKD

Brooks, Jason AOBD AK-YTDC AK-TAD

Gilmore, Nathan ASGS AK-GADC AK-GAD

Kudo, Kay ASGS AK-ACC AK-AKD

Matheny, David ASGS AK-NFDC AK-DAS

Roy, Camila, Shanel ASGS AK-YTDC AK-TAD

Merrow, Robert ASGS AK-YTDC AK-UYD

HAEN, Edward BUYM AK-GADC AK-GAD

KEYSE-SWEET, CATHERINE BUYM AK-ACC AK-AKD

Skinner, Darcy BUYM AK-ACC AK-AOP

Vanderpool, Michele BUYM AK-YTDC AK-ARR

Howard, Rebecca Rhae COMP AK-KIDC AK-KKS

Latham, Zachariah COMT AK-ACC AK-AKD

Brown, Christopher COMT AK-ACC AK-AKD

Nickols, Nichole COST AK-YTDC AK-TAD

Baldner-Hathaway, Charles C DIVS AK-ACC AK-AKD

Beninati, Scott DIVS AK-ACC AK-AKD

Carr, Christopher DIVS AK-ACC AK-AKD

Davis, Kory DIVS AK-ACC AK-AKD

Goyette, Michael DIVS AK-NFDC AK-DAS

Henderson, Bryce DIVS AK-ACC AK-AKD

Jansen, Erik DIVS AK-ACC AK-AKD

Langhorst, Luke DIVS AK-ACC AK-AKD

MILLER, JACOB DIVS AK-ACC AK-AKD

Pease-Madore, Gabriel L DIVS AK-NFDC AK-DAS

Peterson, Tyler DIVS AK-ACC AK-AKD

Protas, Bevin DIVS AK-ACC AK-AKD

Roach, Ted DIVS AK-ACC AK-AKD

Scribner, James DIVS AK-TNFC AK-TNF

Skraba, Amy DIVS AK-ACC AK-AKD

Smith, Owen DIVS AK-ACC AK-AKD

Weddle, Leonard DIVS AK-ACC AK-AOP

Worley-Hood, Graham DIVS AK-ACC AK-AKD

This list is arranged by position, Alphebetically by Agency Employee/AD) If you have questions about order of prioritiy please 

contact POC
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Brickley, Dakota EDSD AK-NFDC AK-NFDC 

Cramer, Amber EDSD AK-YTDC AK-UYD

Fugle, Alison EDSD AK-ACC AK-AKD

Kohley, Adam EDSD AK-ACC AK-AKD

O'Neal, Nakkita EDSD AK-NFDC AK - NFDC

Gutierrez, Jessica EDSD AK-YTDC AK-UYD

Mendoza, Emman Carlos EDSD AK-YTDC AK-UYD

Rosario, Alyana Carla EDSD AK-YTDC AK-UYD

Rose, Y EDSP AK-ACC AK-NFDC

Church, Kevin EQPM AK-ACC AK-AKD

Nickols, Nichole EQTR AK-YTDC AK-TAD

Skinner, Darcy EQTR AK-ACC AK-AOP

Vanderpool, Michele EQTR AK-YTDC AK-ARR

Baldner-Hathaway, Charles C FACL AK-ACC AK-AKD

Hrobak, Jennifer FACL AK-ACC AK-AKD

Demers, Christopher FBAN AK-ACC AK-AKD

Turnbow, Josh FBAN AK-NFDC AK-NFDC

Carr, Christopher FOBS AK-ACC AK-AKD

Jansen, Erik FOBS AK-ACC AK-AKD

Nunnelly, Matthew FOBS AK-NFDC AK-FAS

O'Connor, Morgan FOBS AK-ACC AK-AKD

Roach, Ted FOBS AK-ACC AK-AKD

Sullivan, Sean FOBS AK-ACC AK-AOP

Kappus, Krisanda FSCC AK-YTDC AK-TAD

Tanner, Daniel FWPT AK-ACC AK-AKD

Weller, Brad FWPT AK-YTDC AK-UYD

Milton, Kimberly GISS AK-ACC AK-R7R

Johansen, Justen HEBM AK-ACC AK-AKD

Nicholson, Monika HEBM AK-ACC AK-FBD
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Alexakis, Zachary HEQB AK-ACC AK-AKD

Burgess, Evan HEQB AK-ACC AK-AKD

Horwath, Daniel HEQB AK-ACC AK-AKD

Jackle, Bradley HEQB AK-ACC AK-AKD

Long, Cole HEQB AK-ACC AK-AKD

Murie, Jake HEQB AK-ACC AK-AKD

Obrien, Michael HEQB AK-ACC AK-AKD

Schumacher, Aaron HEQB AK-ACC AK-AKD

Anders, Parker HMGB AK-CGFC AK-CGFC

Davis, Kory HMGB AK-ACC AK-AKD

KNIGHT, DOUGLAS HMGB AK-KIDC AK-KKS

Lund, Laura HMGB AK-ACC AK-FAF

Nunnelly, Matthew HMGB AK-NFDC AK-FAF

Olson-White, Stephanie HMGB AK-ACC Ak-AKD

Hefington, Karin HMGB AK-ACC AK-AKD

Mitchell, Megen HMGB AK-NFDC AK-FAS

Lacroix, Danielle HRSP AK-YTDC AK-TAD

Wilson, Katherine HRSP AK-CRSC AK-CRS

Churchill, Mary V IADP AK-MSSC AK-MSS

McMillan, Kyle IADP AK-YTDC AK-UYD

Olson-White, Stephanie IADP AK-ACC AK-AKD

Rubin, Emma IADP AK-NFDC AK-NFDC

Livingston, Jacob B. ICT1 AK-GAD AK-GAD

Baumgartner, Kristofer ICT3 AK-MSSC AK-MSS

Bond, Miles ICT3 AK-ACC AK-AKD

Burgeson, Bjorn ICT3 AK-YTDC AK-UYD

Butterfield, Ezra ICT3 AK-ACC AK-AKD

Davis, Kory ICT3 AK-ACC AK-AKD

Dobrovolny, Benjamin ICT3 AK-ACC AK-AKD

Fremont, John ICT3 AK-ACC AK-ACC

Gavin, Andrew ICT3 AK-ACC AK-AFS

Johansen, Justen ICT3 AK-ACC AK-AKD

Langhorst, Luke ICT3 AK-ACC AK-AKD

Matush, Matthew ICT3 AK-ACC AK-AKD

MILLER, JACOB ICT3 AK-ACC AK-AKD

Mork, Brian ICT3 AK-YTDC AK-YCP

Nicholson, Monika ICT3 AK-YTDC AK-FDO

Pitts, Brian ICT3 AK-YTDC AK-MID

Prax, Ernest ICT3 AK-NFDC AK-FAS

Schumacher, Aaron ICT3 AK-ACC AK-AKD

Shields, Tasha ICT3 AK-YTDC AK-TAD

Page 3



 2023 Alaska Priority Trainee List

Name (Last, First) Trainee Posistion Home Dispatch Home Unit

This list is arranged by position, Alphebetically by Agency Employee/AD) If you have questions about order of prioritiy please 

contact POC

Howard, Rebecca Rhae INBA AK-KIDC AK-KKS

McCartney, Wendy INBA AK-ACC AK-FBD

Kohley, Adam LOFR AK-ACC AK-AKD

Berrie, Terri  Jean LSC1 AK-NFDC AK-DOF

Church, Kevin LSC3 AK-ACC AK-AKD

Kemnitz, Alexander LSC3 AK-NFDC AK-SCS

Hrobak, Jennifer LSCC AK-ACC AK-AKD

Smigleski, Dane LSCC AK-NFDC AK-FAF

Calvert , David MEDL AK-NFDC AK-DNR/ DOF 

Gelvin, Andrea MEDL AK-ACC AK-AKD

Hefington, Karin MEDL AK-ACC AK-AKD

Johnson, Emery MEDL AK-NFDC AK-FAS

McCandless , Katrina MEDL AK-ACC AK-AKD 

Stevens, Catlin MEDL AK-ACC AK-AKD

Gracik, Kayra ORDM AK-ACC AK-AKD

Kothe, Morgan ORDM AK-ACC AK-AKD

Pohlman, Charles ORDM AK-ACC AK-AKD

Rose, Teresa ORDM AK-ACC AK-NFDC

Sinclair, Dakota ORDM AK-ACC AK-AKD

Tanner, Daniel ORDM AK-ACC AK-AKD

Velderrain, Matthew ORDM AK-NFDC AK-NFDC

Becker, Zachary OSCC AK-ACC Ak-AKD

Butterfield, Ezra OSCC AK-ACC AK-AKD

Kobayashi, Brandon OSCC AK-ACC AK-AKD

McCall, William OSCC AK-ACC AK-AKD

Stahlin, Erick OSCC AK-CGFC AK-CGF

Turnbow, Josh OSCC AK-NFDC AK-NFDC

Fleming, Zachary OSCC AK-ACC AK-ELQ

Coyle, Lily PIO3 AK-MSSC AK-MSS

Hefington, Karin PIO3 AK-ACC AK-ACC

Macneil, Jarrod PIO3 AK-NFDC AK-NFDC

Sullivan , Jason PIO3 AK-NFDC AK-FAS
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Bushue, Bridget PIOC AK-ACC AK-AKD

Noel, Christopher PIOC AK-YTDC AK-DEP

Chambers, Nina PIOC AK-ACC AK-AOP

Ebbers, Charles PIOC AK-ACC

Bond, Miles PSC3 AK-ACC AK-AKD

Barnes, Jennifer PSCC AK-ACC AK-AOP

Boespflug, Casey PSCC AK-ACC AK-AFS

Jacoby, Catherine PTRC AK-ACC AK-AKD

Kavalok, Kathleen PTRC AK-ACC AK-NPS

Lacroix, Danielle PTRC AK-YTDC AK-TAD

Scott, Heidi PTRC AK-MSSC AK-MSS

Skinner, Carrie PTRC AK-YTDC AK-DEP

Wilson, Katherine PTRC AK-MSSC AK-DFS

Sinclair, Dakota RCDM AK-ACC AK-AKD

Hajny, Kristy RESL AK-ACC AK-AKD

Carrie, Skinner SCKN AK-YTDC AK-DEP

Stoeber, Melania SCKN AK-YTDC AK-UYD

Brian, Sorbel SITL AK-ACC AK-AOP

Houseman, Brian SITL AK-CGFC AK-CGF

Slepetski, Lisa SITL AK-CGFC AK-CGF

Branson, Willie SOF1 AK-ACC AK-FBD

Demers, Christopher SOFC AK-ACC AK-AKD

Fremont, John SOFC AK-ACC AK-ACC

Goyette, Michael SOFC AK-NFDC AK-DAS

keogh, ryan SOFC AK-ACC AK-AKD

Stahlin, Erick SOFC AK-CGFC AK-CGF

Dudley, Kristopher SOFR AK-ACC AK-AKD

Kobayashi, Brandon SOFR AK-ACC AK-AKD

Matush, Matthew SOFR AK-ACC AK-AKD

McCall, William SOFR AK-ACC AK-AKD

Obrien, Michael SOFR AK-ACC AK-AKD

Wennogle, Christopher SOFR AK-YTDC AK-TAD

Neubauer, Julian SOFR AK-ACC AK-ELQ

Casey , Boespflug SOPL AK-ACC AK-AFS
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Ace-Maki, Robin STCR AK-MSSC AK-MSS

Bowman, Jarid David STCR AK-ACC AK-AKD

Bowman, Jarid David TFLD AK-ACC AK-AKD

Frazier, Thomas TFLD AK-MSSC AK-MSS

Hajny, Kristy TFLD AK-ACC AK-AKD

Henderson, Bryce TFLD AK-ACC AK-AFS

Mitchell, Keith TFLD AK-YTDC AK-DEP

O'Connor, Morgan TFLD AK-ACC AK-AKD

Prax, Ernest TFLD AK-NFDC AK-FAF

Sutherland, Omar TFLD AK-ACC AK-AKD

Taylor, Roy TFLD AK-CGFC AK-CGF

KEYSE-SWEET, CATHERINE TIME AK-ACC AK-AKD

McQuestion, Paula TIME AK-ACC AK-MID
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